NOTE HOLE NEAR END
- INSTALL HANGER
BARS WITH THESE
HOLES ON THE SAME
END.

FLAT BRACE
1/4 X 3/4 SCREW (2 REQ’D)
1/4 LOCKNUT (2 REQ’D)
HANGER BAR

(2 REQ’D)

NOTCHES UP

5/16 X 3/4 SCREW

7] (8 REQ’D)
1/4 X 3/4 SCREW o 5/16 LOCKNUT
D: (4 REQ’'D) (8 REQ’D)
1/4 LOCKWASHER
A, END FRAME
LlJ 1/4 LOCKNUT | / END FRA
(4 REQ’D) / BOTH ARE IDENTICAL
ROUND BRACE
(4 REQ’D)
TIEROD
“ (2 REQ’D)

SEE VIEW |

[ '_"'A‘R‘V‘I‘s- SEE VIEW II
arcling Band Products ,
1-800-548-4239

1. ASSEMBLE END FRAMES (2) WITH
e THE TIE RODS (2). SEE VIEW I. ROUND CLAMP HALE PLAIN
TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS (4). BRACE
O 1/4 X 1 3/4 SCREW
2. ASSEMBLE THE HANGER BARS ﬂ ij:/ (8 REQ'D)
WITH THE END FRAMES (2). TIGHTEN ‘ '
LL THE SCREWS AND NUTS (8).
CLAMP HAL
WITHNUT . ﬂj
— 3. ASSEMBLE THE ROUND BRACES (4 REQ'D) | ﬁ\
WITH THE FRAME AND HOLD Li4 LOCK WASHER
FRAMES IN VERTICAL POSITION VIEW |l @REQD)
= WHILE TIGHTENING ALL NUTS AND
SCREWS ON ROUND BRACES (4).
> 4. INSTALL THE FLAT BRACE TO THE LARGE 516 PLAIN WASHER
HANGER BAR. TIGHTEN SCREWS AND 48 CAP NUT
NUTS (4). B e 1 Y

I
5. LAY THE COMPLETED ASSEMBLY | .
ON ITS SIDE AND INSTALL THE CAST-
ERS (4). USING THE 5/16 HEX HEAD TIE ROD (2 REQ'D)
BOLTS (16), 5/16 LOCKWASHERS (16)
AND 5/16 NUTS (16).

3/8 LOCKNUT

END FRAME (2 REQ'D)
VIEW |

6. ASSEMBLY IS COMPLETE.




